
Thanks to all the shooters who braved torrential rain and 40 mph winds this weekend to shoot our events! Great scores 

were had despite the conditions and as expected the Illinois Flatlanders prevailed decisively against the Wisconsin 

Cheese Patrol with a 25-20 Win!! 

 

Congratulations to Northbrook event winners! John Dennert, Sporting, Jim Gilman, FITASC and Tommy Seibert, 5 stand. 

 

Our next event is November 11 &12 

 

SPORTING MAIN  

 

 

Shooter Red  

 

Class  

M1 JOHN DENNERT 89  

M2 JON PORTER 88  

M3 JAMES GILMAN 85  

M4 GLENN JUREK 84  

KENT W BURNS 82  

ROBERT THICKENS 82  

MICHAEL WARKENTHIEN 82  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

DAVID DEGRUSH 81  

TOMMY SEIBERT 81  

DONALD D LAATSCH 79  

CRAIG ANDRESE 78  

PATRICK J BARTEL 78  

JOHN T HICKEY 76  

BOB L HURCKES 75  

GARY HAZZARD 74  

KARL WEST 74  

DAVE LONG 73  

MARK A ROBERTS 72  

DR PAULA L BENBOW 70  

BRUCE E DRAGOON 70  

ROD VETTER 70  

BARRY LA DUKE 69  

LEO TRIPOLITAKIS 68  

BLAINE BEHSELICH 67  

 

Class  

AA1 WILL M KRAWCZYK 81  

AA2 BOB SHULEY 78  

AA3 RUSSELL R YOUNG 76  

AA4 MICHAEL WILBUR 74  

JOEL M ANDERS 68  

AL FORST 68  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

JON BREMSETH 61  

GREG MCCULLOUGH 56  

DENNIS A STAIR 56  

 

Class  



NILS T ANDERSON 75  

HENRY SCHWENK 75  

JOSEPH SENG 75  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

BRIAN ADAMSON 73  

MARK E BETHKE 73  

GEORGE A HOULE 73  

JEFF BLAKE 71  

EDDIE WEBSTER 71  

RYAN DRAGOON 67  

MIKE GLASBY 64  

JOHN A WEISS 64  

BRUCE KUKOWSKI 63  

DAVID DRAKE 62  

ROBERT E ZELLNER 58  

MARY KRENTZ 57  

PAUL ONORATO 45  

 

Class  

B1 JOHN SANTEFORT 70  

B2 MATT SOMMERS 69  

STEVEN R SCHAICH 68  

STEVE SEXTONSON 68  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

NORM KORENTHAL 64  

G ALEXANDE MCTAVISH 64  

JOHN L SPIDALETTE 62  

JEANNE M DENK 61  

JOHN R D'ANGELO 60  

NICKOLAS KONTOS 60  

GRANT RADA 59  

CINDY K GAFFNEY 57  

FRANK J SPELLMAN 56  

 

Class  

C1 DAVID RICHARDS 73  

C2 ANTHONY DUPASQUIER 72  

C3 CURTIS A LINDER 66  

PATRICK FLOECK 64  

JAMES HESS 64  

ANTHONY L MALDONADO 64  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

JOHN BUCZYNA 61  

WAYNE SCHLEEHAUF 61  

CHUCK KORCZ 55  

JOSEPH B ONGENARS 55  

STEPHEN KARDEL 51  

PHILIP H HARRIS 45  

 

Class  

D1 DEVIN RICHARDS 71  

D2 RUSSELL ROSENBERG 62  

D3 JAMES HICKEY, JR 53  



D4 CHRISTINE C HARRIS 46  

 

Class  

E1 AARON FLAMMANG 61  

E2 KEVIN BOOKER 58  

E3 IORDANIS EVANGELOU 53  

E4 JEFF HOFFMANN 52  

E5 TERRANCE J COLEMAN 51  

E6 RICK SZALACH 48  

E7 JAMES P HICKEY 46  

E8 VLADIMIR KASHIKHIN 43  

E9 SUSAN HALSER 33  

 

87 Entrants  

 

 

5-STAND  

 

 

Shooter 5stand  

 

Class  

TOMMY SEIBERT 45  

JAMES GILMAN 41  

JON PORTER 40  

MARK A ROBERTS 40  

PATRICK J BARTEL 39  

BOB L HURCKES 36  

DAVID L QUAID 36  

DAVID DEGRUSH 35  

BRUCE E DRAGOON 34  

 

Class  

AL FORST 35  

VANCE WEBB 34  

MICHAEL WILBUR 32  

 

Class  

RYAN DRAGOON 41  

JOHN A WEISS 40  

GEORGE A HOULE 37  

JOSEPH SENG 36  

NILS T ANDERSON 33  

EDDIE WEBSTER 31  

 

Class  

MATT SOMMERS 40  

GRANT RADA 35  

NICKOLAS KONTOS 32  

STEVEN R SCHAICH 31  

JOHN SANTEFORT 30  

NORM KORENTHAL 29  

GREG REIF 27  



FRANK J SPELLMAN 24  

 

Class  

CURTIS A LINDER 38  

RYAN PELLEGRINO 36  

JOHN BUCZYNA 33  

ANTHONY DUPASQUIER 33  

MIKE NOCEK 33  

STEPHEN KARDEL 32  

DAVID RICHARDS 32  

ANTHONY L MALDONADO 26  

JAMES HESS 20  

 

Class  

DEVIN RICHARDS 41  

RUSSELL ROSENBERG 34  

 

Class  

AARON FLAMMANG 34  

TERRANCE J COLEMAN 23  

IORDANIS EVANGELOU 22  

 

40 Entrants  

 

 

FITASC  

 

 

Shooter par 1 par 2 Total 

 

Class  

M1 JAMES GILMAN 24 18 42 

M2 MICHAEL WARKENTHIEN 22 19 41 

DAVID DEGRUSH 20 17 37 

TOMMY SEIBERT 24 13 37 

ROBERT THICKENS 23 14 37 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

LEO TRIPOLITAKIS 21 15 36 

ROD VETTER 19 16 35 

PATRICK J BARTEL 19 15 34 

DAVID L QUAID 17 17 34 

BRUCE E DRAGOON 21 12 33 

DR PAULA L BENBOW 18 13 31 

CRAIG ANDRESE 12 15 27 

 

Class  

AA1 AL FORST 18 18 36 

VANCE WEBB 20 12 32 

RUSSELL R YOUNG 19 13 32 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

HUGH ZWICK 18 11 29 

JON BREMSETH 13 14 27 

 



Class  

A1 PAUL ONORATO 18 20 38 

A2 MARK E BETHKE 21 13 34 

A3 JEFF BLAKE 18 13 31 

DAVID DRAKE 18 10 28 

HENRY SCHWENK 18 10 28 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

JOSEPH SENG 15 12 27 

MARY KRENTZ 15 7 22 

 

Class  

GRANT RADA 18 14 32 

MATT SOMMERS 21 11 32 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

FRANK J SPELLMAN 15 14 29 

JOHN R D'ANGELO 15 13 28 

NORM KORENTHAL 16 11 27 

GREG REIF 15 12 27 

STEVEN R SCHAICH 16 11 27 

JOHN L SPIDALETTE 16 10 26 

STEVE SEXTONSON 16 9 25 

 

Class  

C1 ANTHONY DUPASQUIER 20 18 38 

C2 DAVID RICHARDS 17 14 31 

C3 MIKE NOCEK 20 10 30 

C4 MICHAEL DANILOVICH 17 12 29 

C5 JOSEPH B ONGENARS 15 12 27 

C6 MICHAEL LOIBEN 14 11 25 

C7 CHUCK KORCZ 10 14 24 

C8 CURTIS A LINDER 10 11 21 

C9 WAYNE SCHLEEHAUF 13 7 20 

 

Class  

D1 DEVIN RICHARDS 20 13 33 

 

43 Entrants  

 

 

Punches Awarded Summary  

 

BRIAN ADAMSON A 2 Monthly Sporting 

NILS T ANDERSON A 4 Monthly Sporting 

MARK E BETHKE A 2 Monthly Sporting 

JEFF BLAKE A 1 Monthly Sporting 

JOHN DENNERT M 4 Monthly Sporting 

RYAN DRAGOON A 1 5-Stand 

ANTHONY DUPASQUIER C 1 Monthly Sporting 

ANTHONY DUPASQUIER C 1 FITASC 

AARON FLAMMANG E 1 Monthly Sporting 

AARON FLAMMANG E 1 5-Stand 

AL FORST AA 1 5-Stand 

AL FORST AA 1 FITASC 



JAMES GILMAN M 1 Monthly Sporting 

JAMES GILMAN M 2 FITASC 

GEORGE A HOULE A 2 Monthly Sporting 

WILL M KRAWCZYK AA 1 Monthly Sporting 

CURTIS A LINDER C 1 5-Stand 

PAUL ONORATO A 1 FITASC 

JON PORTER M 2 Monthly Sporting 

GRANT RADA B 1 FITASC 

DAVID RICHARDS C 2 Monthly Sporting 

DEVIN RICHARDS D 1 Monthly Sporting 

JOHN SANTEFORT B 2 Monthly Sporting 

HENRY SCHWENK A 4 Monthly Sporting 

TOMMY SEIBERT M 1 5-Stand 

JOSEPH SENG A 4 Monthly Sporting 

MATT SOMMERS B 1 Monthly Sporting 

MATT SOMMERS B 1 5-Stand 

MATT SOMMERS B 1 FITASC 

MICHAEL WARKENTHIEN M 1 FITASC 

EDDIE WEBSTER A 1 Monthly Sporting 


